



Published in following newspapers on October 27, 2018:

- 1) Business Standard
- 2) Mumbai Lakshdeep

 ASTEC LIFESCIENCES LIMITED 							
Corporate Identity Number : L99999MH1994PLC076236 Registered Office : Godrej One, 3rd Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai- 400079, Maharashtra Website: www.astecs.com, Tel no.: 022-25188010, Fax no.: 022-22618289, Email id: astecinvestors@godrejastec.com							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2018							
(Rs. in Lakh)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30th September, 2018	Preceding 3 months ended 30th June, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30th September, 2017	Year to date figures for period ended 30th September, 2018	Year to date figures for period ended 30th September, 2017	Year ended 31st March, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,457.37	6,547.09	9,761.40	18,004.46	17,283.81	37,895.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,791.08	244.79	1,008.11	2,035.87	1,605.19	5,155.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,791.08	244.79	1,008.11	2,035.87	1,605.19	5,571.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,157.28	148.55	671.51	1,305.83	1,070.20	3,503.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax & minority interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,132.00	151.72	650.06	1,283.72	940.41	3,461.51
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,954.62	1,954.52	1,952.07	1,954.62	1,952.07	1,952.77
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						15,012.25
8	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (non-annualised) :						
	1. Basic:	5.92	0.08	3.44	6.68	5.42	17.88
	2. Diluted:	5.91	0.08	3.43	6.67	5.41	17.84
KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS							
(Rs. in Lakh)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30th September, 2018	Preceding 3 months ended 30th June, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30th September, 2017	Year to date figures for period ended 30th September, 2018	Year to date figures for period ended 30th September, 2017	Year ended 31st March, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,457.37	6,547.09	9,761.39	18,004.46	17,283.80	37,895.14
2	Profit Before Tax	1,789.86	243.29	1,006.00	2,033.15	1,602.56	5,567.78
3	Profit After Tax	1,156.97	147.69	670.14	1,304.66	1,069.05	3,497.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	1,132.31	151.07	649.51	1,283.38	950.85	3,468.78
Notes:-							
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com). The same is also made available on the website of the Company (www.astecs.com).							
b) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Friday, 26th October, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results and have expressed an unmodified review opinion.							
c) # Exceptional items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.							
d) Exceptional Items for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2018 comprises (a) gain on mutually cancelled agreement for supply of product with one of its multi-national customer aggregating Rs. 1,932.83 Lakh; (b) inventory written off aggregating Rs. 727.83 Lakh; and (c) property, plant & equipment written off aggregating Rs. 789.79 Lakh.							
e) Consequent to clarifications published by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI), the amount of Export Incentives has been recognised as "Other Income" with effect from 1st April, 2018. In earlier periods, these export incentives were reported under "Revenue from Operations - Other Operating Revenue" in the Statement of Profit & Loss. This has no impact on reported Profit Before Tax (PBT).							
By Order of the Board of Directors of Astec LifeSciences Limited Sd/- Ashok V. Hiremath Managing Director DIN :- 00349345							
Place : Mumbai Date : 26 th October, 2018							